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FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 2169

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 17 AUGUST 2012

(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 25)

2169. Mr D J Stubbe (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Environmental Affairs:

Whether (a) her departments or (b) any entity reporting to her makes use of private security firms; if so, in each case, (i) which firms and (ii) what is the (aa) purpose, (bb) value and (cc)

duration of each specified contract?

REPLY:

—BOO8D-—

(a) Yes, private security firms are used.

NW2692E

(b) Yes, the Boards of Umgeni and Mhlathuze Water use private security firms.

{b)(ii)(bb) Value: Kindly note that this matter and all others are reported on in the annual report(s).

(b)(i) Which Firms (b)(ii)(aa) What is the purpose (b)(ii)(cc) Duration of each Contract

Sibongile Security | Guarding Services to protect assets and personnel at | 24 months

Services CC Head Office, Pretoria West and Roodeplaat

Cosec Security | Guarding Services at Western Cape:

Company (Worcester) 2 | 1. Hydrology Worcester Office

X Contracts 2. Drilling Office 24 months

Month to month basis

Chozen Security | Guarding Services at Northern Cape: Kimberley office 24 months
Services CC
Fidelity Security | Guarding Services at Northern Cape, 1. Upington offices
Services Guarding Services at Eastern Operations, 2. | 1x Month
(4x Contracts) Pongolapoort Dam offices and entrance to dam sluice gates control room 3x Month

Guarding Services at Northen Operations: 3.Groblersdal

Area office and workshops

Guarding Services at Northern Operations: 4. Flag

Boshielo Dam wall and offices Month to month basis

Month to month basis

Thorburn Security | Guarding Services at Northern Cape, Upington offices 1x Month
Solutions
Cardura Trading | Guarding Services at Central Operations: NWRI office 24 months
Enterprise
Double Barrel Security | Guarding Services at Nelspruit Regional Office, | 3 months
Services Mpumalanga
Volcano  Project & | Guarding Services at Brugspruit & Blesbok compound, | 4 months
Security Services Mpumalanga
TJL Security Services Guarding Services at Witklip Dam, Mpumalanga 12 months
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(b)(i) Which Firms (b)(ii)(aa) What is the purpose (b)(ii}(cc) Duration of each Contract

Phepha MV Security Guarding Services at Brugspruit & Blesbok compound, | 4 months

Mpumalanga

Brightwell Security | Guarding Services at Mpumalanga:

Services 1. Nelspruit Regional Office

(2x Contracts) 2. Witklip Dam 3 months
4 months

Gijima Tsotsi Guarding Services at Brugspruit & Blesbok compound, | 10 months

Mpumalanga

Royal Security Services

Guarding Services at Boskop Hydrometry office,

Gauteng Region

Month to month basis

Lathi-tha Security Guarding Services at King Williams Town, Eastern Cape | 24 months

Xhobani Security | Guarding Services at East London office, Eastern Cape 24 months

Services

Motungwa Security Guarding Services at Northern Operations: | 8 months
Hartebeespoort NWRI Cluster office & area

Phiriphiri Security Guarding Services at Northern Operations: | 8 months
Hartebeesport dam Area office, stores & workshops

KKN Security Guarding Services at Northern Operations: | 6 months
Hartebeespoort Stores, workshops & Mmamogalieskraal

Maphuti Force Security | Guarding Services at Hartebeespoort Are office, NWRI | 6 months
office & premise

Djondzo Security Guarding Services at Hartebeespoort Area & NWRI | 7 months
offices

Martino Security Guarding Services at Hartebeespoort Stores, workshop | 5 months
& Mmamogalieskraal

Tsego Security Guarding Services at Hartebeespoort Area office, stores, | 2 months
workshop & Mmamogalieskraal

Rasbe Security Guarding Services at Hartebeespoort NWRI & Area | 4 months
offices

Amco Security Guarding Services at Hartebeespoort NWRI & Area | 1 month

offices,

J & M Security

Guarding Services at Northern Operations: Injaka Dam
Pump Station,

Month to month basis

Selelo
Company

Security

Guarding Services at Northern Operations: Tzaneen Area office and Tzaneen Dam wall, Northern Operations

Month to month basis

Simuka Security
(2x Contracts)

Guarding Services at Northern Operations:
1. Middel Letaba Dam

2. Nandoni Dam offices and dam walls

Month to month basis
Month to Month basis

Letaba Security
(2x Contracts)

Guarding Services at Northern Operations:
1. Tshipise

2. Mapuve offices and dam wall

Month to month basis
Month to month basis

Zwiko Security Guarding Services at Northern Operations: Albasini Dam | Month  to  months
wall and offices, basis
Ncedani Security Guarding Services at Mthatha Dam, Southern | 24 months

Operations

BG Security

Guarding Services at Fish Sundays River Government Water Scheme, Southern Operations

Month to month basis

Cosmic Security

Guarding Services at the Area Operations office, Southern Operations

Month to month basis

Franschoek Farm Guard | Guarding Services at Berg River Dam, Southern | 3 monthly
Security Operations
ADT Security Alarm Response services at Jonkershoek Tunnel shaft | 24 months
and Kleinplaas Dam levels
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{b)(i) Which Firms

(b)(ii)(aa) What is the purpose

(b)(ii)(cc)

Duration

of each Contract

Athopasi Security | Guarding Services at:
Services 1. Midmar Dam, Eastern Cluster offices 3 monthly (11 X Contracts) 2.Rietfontein Pump Station renovation houses, 3.Jericho Dam compound & workshop, 6 months
4 Westoe Dam and workshop,
5.Morgenstond Dam construction site, 6 months
5.Hluhluwe Town offices & workshop,
6.Hluhluwe Compound single quarters, 6 months
7.Hluhluwe Water Treatment construction site, 6 months
8.Hluhluwe Batching plant workshop & offices,
9.Hluhluwe Pipeline installations, 10.Hluhluwe Pump | 6 months
Station building site,
11.Jagersrust house building site, Construction East 6 months
6 months
6 months
6 months
6 months
6 months
Enforce Security | Guarding Services at Entity (Umgeni Water), reporting to
Services (5 X Contracts) | Depatments, Eastern Cluster:
1. Midmar Control Area,
2. Albert Falls Dam control area, 3. Mearns Pump | 36 months
Station, 36 months
4. Inanda Dam control area 36 months
5. Hazelmere Dam 36 months
36 months
Ngwanakgomo Security | Guarding Services at Limpopo:
(2 X Contracts) 1. Limpopo Regional Office, 24 months
2.Environmental conservation area around De Hoop | 24 months
Dam
Luke-Bird Security and | Guarding Services at Limpopo:
Construction (3 X | 1. Nandoni Water Works, 24 months
Contracts) 2. Vhembe District Office 24 months
3. Seshego Stores, Limpopo 24 months
Safe Lane  Security | Guarding Services at Waterberg District office, Limpopo | 24 months
Services
Mamoraka Security | Guarding Services at Water Resource Information | 24 months
Services Management, Limpopo
Raite Security Guarding Services at Levhubu Letaba Proto C.M.A, | 24 months
Limpopo
Booster Trade Maintenance contract for Integrated Security Services 24 months

(b)(i) Which Firms

(b)(ii}(aa) What is the purpose

(b)(ii)(cc)

Duration

of each Contract

TJL Security (6 X

Guarding Services at Construction Central:

Contracts) 1. Jan Kempdorp Workshop site, Guarding Services at Construction East : 4 months
2. Mooi Bank Canal,
3. Lakeside Workshop,
4. Lakeside Canal, 6 months
5. Lindleyspoort canal, 6 months
6. S1 Balancing Dam 6 months
6 months
6 months
Ingongoni Security Guarding Services at Grootdraai Dam, Construction East | 5 months
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(b)(i) Which Firms

(b)(ii)(aa) What is the purpose

(b)ii)(cc)

Duration

of each Contract

Phepha MV Security (5
X Contracts)

Guarding Services at Construction West:
1. Viakfontein Canal,

2. Beginsel & Grootfontein offices, 3. Vygeboom Dam | 6 months
construction site, 5 months
4. Roodeplaat Training Centre, Construction East 6 months
5. Inyaka Water Treatment Works
6 months
24 months

Britewell Security Guarding Services at Construction East, Hluhluwe | 5 months
Reservoirs

Reg Ray  Security | Guarding Services at Construction North:

Services (3 X Contracts) | 1.Tzaneen,

2. Levubu, Giyane, 24 months
Guarding of properties at Construction West: 24 months
3. De Hoop Dam and the Megapa Lodge property,

6 months

Mtshini 247 Safe | Guarding Services at Construction South, Paarl offices, | 1 month

Solutions stores & single quarters

Franschoek Estate | Guarding Services at Construction South, Drakenstein | 12 months

Security Control gate and offices near Paarl,

Kango Guarding Service at Construction South, Stompdrift Dam | 12 months

Sekuriteitsdienste

M May Security Guarding Services at Construction South, Riversdale 1 month

Bravo  Security and | Guarding Services at Construction South:

other services (4 X | 1. Elandsdrift Barage,

Contracts) 2.Grassridge Dam, 6 months
3.Ncora construction site, 6 months
4.Qamata construction site 4 months

4 months

Saaymans Security CC | Guarding Services at Construction South Brandvlei & | 6 months

Holsloot Construction sites,
---00000---
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